

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hing Hung Ricky FU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lumin Zone International Limited Block F, 8/F, Sun View Industrial Buildi
3. Nature of conveyance:	3 on Yip Street, Chai Wan, Hong Kong
Assignment	
Security Agreement	
Execution Date: 4/22/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbe	B. Patent No.(s) 6,512,331 rs attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involve
Name: Paul J. Farrell, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$40.00
DILWORTH & BARRESE, LLP	№ Enclosed
333 Earle Ovington Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
Uniondale, New York 11553	8. Deposit account number: 04-1121
U.S. PTO Customer No. 28249	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoins a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy 6/11/04 Signature Date

40.00 DP

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Hing Hung Ricky FU of Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as "Patentee") did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in Luminous Display and Method of Making Same No. 6.512.331, dated January 28, 2003; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, whereas, Lumin Zone International Limited of Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") whose mailing address is Block F, 8/F, Sun View Industrial Building. 3 On Yip Street. Chai Wan, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent in the United States and its territorial possessions; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Lumin Zone International Limited, or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all reexamination and reissue applications, and in general, do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Lumin Zone International Limited, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed this Twenty-Second day of April, 2004.

RECORDED: 06/14/2004

Patentee

Authorized Signature(s)

Lumin Zone International Limited

PATENT REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0100